LOI ODE GARLES 59

MAIN OFFICE 6300 SASHABAW ROAD, SUITE C CLARKSTON, MICHIGAN 48346 TELEPHONE (248) 620-0080 FACSIMILE (248) 620-1456

CONFERENCE FACILITIES 31700 TELEGRAPH RD., SUITE 220 (JUST NORTH OF 13 MILE) BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN

2567 METRO PARKWAY, SUITE 100 (JUST EAST OF DEQUINDRE) STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

July 30, 2001

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee Florida 32314

800004513128--3 -08/02/01--01074--002 *****100.00 ****100.00

Dear Sir/Madam,

800004513128---

-08/21/01--01006--032

Enclosed you will find the Articles of Organization for KMH Limited Liability Company together with a check made payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$100.00 Dollars as the filing fee in this regard. Please promptly process this matter and if you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerel

Robert D. Delisi

RDD/pab enclosure

C:\My Documents\delisi&associates\Hillary, Kathy\073001.ltr.wpd

LO1-14059



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 7, 2001

ROBERT DELISI 6300 SASHABAW ROAD, SUITE C CLARKSTON, MI 48346

SUBJECT: KMH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Ref. Number: W01000018150

We have received your document for KMH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY and check(s) totaling \$100.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$25.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for the breakdown of fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

The fees to file a Florida Limited Liability Company or register a Foreign Limited Liability Company are as follows: \$100 filing fee; and \$25 registered agent designation fee. Please include an additional \$30 for each certified copy requested (optional) and \$5.00 for each certificate of status requested (optional).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 201A00045237

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

KMH Limited Liability Company

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

659 W. Juniata Ave., Clermont, FL. 34712

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Katl	hleen M.	Hi	llary
		Nan	ne
659	W. Juni	ata	Ave.
Florida	street address	(P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
Cle	rmont		FL 34712
	City,	State	, and Zip

Having been numed as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes, relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter, 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature

Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

> a additional article must be added if an effective date is requested) Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Kathleen M. Hillary, Trustee of the Kathleen M. Hillary

Typed or printed name of signee Revocable Living Trust

Dated Feb.4, 1992, as amended

Filing Foca:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

S 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

5 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Delisi & Associates

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

MAIN OFFICE 6300 SASHABAW ROAD, SUITE C CLARKSTON, MICHIGAN 48346 TELEPHONE (248) 620-0080 FACSIMILE (248) 620-1456

CONFERENCE FACILITIES
31700 TELEGRAPH RD., SUITE 220
(JUST NORTH OF 13 MILE)
BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN

2567 Metro Parkway, Suite 100 (Just East of Dequindre) Sterling Heights, Michigan

August 15, 2001

Florida Department of State. Attn: Tammi Cline
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Dear Ms. Cline,

As a follow up to your correspondence of August 7, 2001 I have enclosed a chest made payable to the Florida Department of State for Twenty Five (\$25.00) Dollars to the balance of the filing fee for KMH Limited Liability Company. Please process this matter as soon as possible and if you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Robert D. Delisi

RDD/pab enclosure

C:\My Documents\delisi&associates\Hillary, Kathy\081501.ltr.wpd